Patented
Taiwan
China
Japan
Germany
USA
216309
EL 02220067.3, EL 02257836.6

5D-10D
10
Ordering code Dimensions Insert Screw Screw Key
Code of insert Grade Ød S re Ordering code Torque Ordering code
99307-CD6 NC40 NC2032 6 4 - NS-35080 2.5Nm NK-T15
99307-CD8 NC40 NC2032 8 6 - NS-35120 2.5Nm NK-T15
Center Pilot Insert
Report of Surface Finish
NC2032: K20F grade, AlTiN coated, fully ground, honed cutting edge.
               For carbon steel & alloy steel C<0.3% and stainless steel.
NC40:     P35 grade, TiN coated, fully ground, honed cutting edge.
               For carbon steel & alloy steel C>0.3% and stainless steel.
Material: Carbon steel(S45C):
Super Power Drill: 00-99307-29200
Insert: 99307-CD8-NC40
            and N9GX060204 NC2032
Cutting Data:
Vc= 80 m/min. Spindle speed=880 r.p.m.
f=0.10 mm/rev., F=88 mm/min.
Resulted:
Roughness: Ra=2.139 μm   Rmax=11.8 μm
Insert Specifi cations
S
NC40
Ød
Ød
S
NC2032
5D-10D
11
Periphery Insert of SD, SPD
• Please follow the cutting data to choose appropriate insert grade on page13.
• 31 means the insert has different chip breaker for tougher material applications.
Patented
Dual-relief
angle insert
Ordering code Dimensions Insert
Screw
Screw
Key
Apply for
Code of insert Grade Coated L S re SPD SD Chamfer
Mill
N9GX04T002
NC2032 AlTiN
4.0 1.8 0.2 NS-18037 NK-T6 /
0.6Nm
● ● ●
NC9071 TiN ●
N9GX05T103 NC2032 AlTiN 5.0 2.0 0.2 NS-20045 NK-T6 /
0.8Nm ● ●
N9GX060204
NC2032 AlTiN
6.35 2.38 0.4 NS-22055 NK-T7 /
1.0Nm
● ● ●
NC9071 TiN ●
N9GX06020431* NC40 TiN 6.35 2.38 0.4 NS-22055 NK-T7 /
1.0Nm ●
N9GX070304 NC2032 AlTiN 7.94 3.18 0.4 NS-25060 NK-T7 /
1.2Nm ●
N9GX090308
NC2032 AlTiN
9.52 3.18 0.8 NS-30072 NK-T9 /
2.0Nm
● ● ●
NC9071 TiN ●
N9GX09030831* NC40 TiN 9.52 3.18 0.8 NS-30072 NK-T9 /
2.0Nm ●
• Patented Dual-relief angle insert.
• Square insert, 4 cutting edges, reducing cost.
• Honed on the cutting edge, good chip breaking condition.